RESOLUTION NO. _ 26634

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF
GENERAL SERVICES TO ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER
WITH THOMAS BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION FOR THE
OHLS AVENUE AND ANCHOR GLASS BROWNSFIELD
CLEAN-UP PROJECTS THAT SHALL INCREASE THE
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-
SEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTEEN AND 50/100 DOLLARS
($377,017.50) IN RESOLUTION NO. 26457, FOR AN
ADDITIONAL AMOUNT OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT AND 09/100 DOLLARS
($29,338.09), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED
SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE AND 59/100

DOLLARS ($406,355.59).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,
TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorizing the Director of General Services to enter
into a Change Order with Thomas Brothers Construction for the Ohls Avenue and Anchor Glass
Brownsfield Clean-Up Projects that shall increase the contract amount of $377,017.50 in

Resolution No. 26457, for an additional amount of -$29,338.09, for a total amount of

$406,355.59.

ADOPTED: March 22 , 2011

/mms






